

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 25989 OF 2025

Joseph Nicolas Koli And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

Mr. A. S. Gawai , APP for State.

PSI - Mr. Rohidas Gite, Dharavi Police Station, Mumbai -

Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)